specifying maximum height. Hilltops deÀned 
as areas situated above two-thirds of the 
total height, where the baseline is deÀned 
as horizontal surface of the adjacent plain or 
water surface, or on the nearest saddle point 
in undulated terrain;

j. Elevation higher than 1.800 (one thousand 
and eight hundred) meters, whatever the 
present vegetation;

k. In vereda areas, the marginal range, in 
horizontal projection, with a minimum width 
of 50 (Àfty) meters from the boundary of 
drenched space.

When declared by act of the chief of Executive 
Power, it is considered APP (Art.